

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Gift Box
Item Number	Y11536
Product Name	Gnaw Peanut & Popcorn (IMP)
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	35g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep dry and away from direct sunlight and florescent lights.
Ingredients	<p>Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Popcorn Nougat 8% (Sugar, Corn (Corn, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt), Glucose, Butter (MILK), Salt, Natural Flavouring), PEANUTS 7%, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Natural Vanilla), Salt 0.3%.</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 36% min, Milk Solids 23% min.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS , GLUTEN and PEANUTS .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2277	N/A
Energy (kcal)	545	N/A
Fat (g)	33.9	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	18.9	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	49.4	N/A
of which sugars (g)	46.3	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	8.6	N/A
Salt (g)	0.7	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Gift Box
Item Number	Y11536
Product Name	Original Biscuit Baker Iced Gingerbread Jack
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	25g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store away from strong light.
Ingredients	<p>Gingerbread: Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Ginger, Spicer, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate.</p> <p>Decorations: Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup, Cornflour, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Stabilisers: Xantham Gum, Hydroxypropyl Methyl Cellulose, Carboxymethylcellulose; Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid; Natural Flavouring.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . May Contain Traces of PEANUTS and EGG .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p>	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1860	N/A
Energy (kcal)	442	N/A
Fat (g)	13.9	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	5.3	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	73.1	N/A
of which sugars (g)	32.2	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.2	N/A
Salt (g)	0.34	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Gift Box

Item Number

Y11536

Product Name

Truffles & Co Popcorn Truffles

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

35g

Country of Origin

France

Storage Instructions

Product sensitive to heat, keep in a dry and cool place.

Ingredients

Vegetable Fats (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Suga, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, **WHEY** Powder, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**).

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**, **GLUTEN** and **EGG**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2490	N/A
Energy (kcal)	600	N/A
Fat (g)	46	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	39	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	41	N/A
of which sugars (g)	39	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.12	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Gift Box
Item Number	Y11536
Product Name	Joe & Seph's Speculoos: Popcorn with Caramel, Cinnamon & Ginger
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	32g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry and dark place. Once opened, consume within 5 days.
Ingredients	Corn, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made on a site that handles GLUTEN, SOYA, PEANUTS, SESAME, EGG, SULPHITES, CELERY and MUSTARD .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1986	N/A
Energy (kcal)	476	N/A
Fat (g)	27	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	16.4	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	60.3	N/A
of which sugars (g)	34.7	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3.4	N/A
Salt (g)	0.5	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Gift Box

Item Number

Y11536

Product Name

Buiteman Gouda Biscuits

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

75g

Country of Origin

The Netherlands

Storage Instructions

Store dry and dark.

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR (GLUTEN), Matured Gouda Cheese 29% (**MILK**, Potato Starch, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet, Colour: E160b(ii); Betacarotene, Preservative: E251), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm*), **BARN EGG**, Yeast, **DRIED MILK**, Salt, Sugar, Emulsifier E471, Modified Potato Starch, Spices, Yeast, Extract, Colour: Paprika Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring.

*RSPO Segregated

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**, **PEANUTS**, **SESAME** and **CELERY**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2307	N/A
Energy (kcal)	554	N/A
Fat (g)	36	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	16	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	43	N/A
of which sugars (g)	1.2	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	13	N/A
Salt (g)	2.3	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Gift Box
Item Number	Y11536
Product Name	Furniss Christmas Gingerbread
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	160g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Vegetable Oils And Fats (Palm), Water, Salt, Lemon Juice), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Butter (MILK), Salt, Spices (Ginger, Pimento, Coriander, Cinnamon), Natural Lemon Flavouring.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made on a site that handles SOYA and SULPHITES .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2008	N/A
Energy (kcal)	477	N/A
Fat (g)	18.2	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	8.2	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	76.2	N/A
of which sugars (g)	38.3	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	4.5	N/A
Salt (g)	1.13	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification The Christmas Gift Box

Item Number

Y11536

Product Name

Buttermilk Crumbly Mince Pie Fudge

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

100g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

N/A

Ingredients

Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Whole **MILK**, Sugar), Salted Butter (**MILK**, Salt), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Raisins (2.5%), Mixed Peel (1.9%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Brandy (0.9%), Mixed Spice (0.2%), Salt, Natural Brandy Flavouring, Natural Orange Oil, Natural Lemon Oil.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**. Made on a site that handles **GLUTEN, SOYA, PEANUTS, EGGS** and **SULPHITES**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1610	N/A
Energy (kcal)	382	N/A
Fat (g)	10.4	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	6.6	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	70.1	N/A
of which sugars (g)	66.5	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	1.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.4	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A